## **NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT RULE**

## ST. JOHNS RIVER STATE COLLEGE

District Board of Trustees

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.02 (R1) College Budget

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.02 (A) Capital Outlay Budget

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.04 (R1) Budget Amendments

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.14 (R1) Inventory, Control, and Responsibility for College Owned Property

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.24 Bookstore – Merchandising and Pricing Policy

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.35 (R1) Requisitioning

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.41 Electronic Funds Transfer

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 5.35 Personnel Records

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 6.03 (R6) Standards of Conduct

The District Board of Trustees of St. Johns River State College will hold a public hearing for the following rules to be taken into consideration:

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.02 (R1) College Budget

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.02 (A) Capital Outlay Budget

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.04 (R1) Budget Amendments

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.14 (R1) Inventory, Control, and Responsibility for College Owned Property

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.24 Bookstore – Merchandising and Pricing Policy

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.35 (R1) Requisitioning

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 4.41 Electronic Funds Transfer

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 5.35 Personnel Records

comments may be submitted within 14 days of the date of this notice to:

Amendment to SJR Board Rule 6.03 (R6) Standards of Conduct

The public hearing will be held on Wednesday, January 19, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. in Suites C & D of the Thrasher-Horne Center on the Orange Park Campus, 283 College Drive, Orange Park, Florida. Authority for the rules is found in Florida Statutes, Section 1001.64 (18). Estimated economic impact on all affected persons cannot be determined at this time. Written

Dr. Lynn Powers, Chief Financial Officer St. Johns River State College 5001 St. Johns Avenue Palatka, Florida 32177 Substantially affected persons may, within 14 days of the date of this notice, file an objection to this rulemaking with the agency. The objection shall specify the portions of the proposed rules to which the person objects and the specific reasons for the objection.

The full text of the proposed rules is available upon request.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in the noticed meeting should contact the College at the following address at least five days before the date of the scheduled meeting: Edie Bruce, Director of Human Resources, 386-312-4074 or ediebruce@sjrstate.edu.

Persons with speech or hearing impairments should contact the College using the Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (Voice).